



\$~60

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2359/2025

PREM LATA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI CENTRAL ZONE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Badar Mahmood, SPC for
UOI/respondent No.3.
Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Standing Counsel
for DDA with Ms. Nisha Dhawan,
Mr. V.K. Teng and Mr. Naman
Kumar, Advocates for respondent
No.4/STF

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

24.02.2025

%

1. It is noticed that earlier also, the petitioner had filed a writ petition which was disposed of by this Court on 17.09.2024 while granting liberty to petitioner to approach STF.
2. According to petitioner, despite the fact that he had approached STF, no action has been taken on the basis of her complaint.
3. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 and learned counsel for respondent No.4 appear on advance notice and seek time to apprise the exact status in this regard.
4. Issue notice to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 through all permissible modes including *dasti*, returnable on 16.05.2025. Notice be also issued through counsel.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/st/pb