



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2359/2025**

PREM LATA

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Ram Avtar Sharma, Ms. Dinki Arora, Ms. Astha Singh, Ms. Garima, Ms. Neha Singh, Ms. Priyank Besoya, Advocates.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI CENTRAL
ZONE & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, Standing Counsel with, Mr. V.K. Tang, Mr. Pawan Karan Deo, Mr. Naman Kumar Thakur, Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, Advocates for R1.
Mr. Badar Mahmood, Sr. Panel Counsel for UOI.
Mr. Vikas Sehgal, Mr. Nikhil Bhardwaj, Ms. Arpita Tripathi and Mr. Vikas Pandey, Advocates for D-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

16.05.2025

%

It is already 4.40 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 04.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 16, 2025/jg