



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2359/2025**

PREM LATA

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr.Ram Avtar sharma, Ms. Dinki arora, Mr.Mohit sharma, Ms. Garima, Ms.Bhumika, Ms. Sonali. Mr.Priyank Basoya. Ms. Astha singh, Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI CENTRAL ZONE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Badar Mahmood (SPC for UOI/SHO), Mr. Ammar Ahmad, Advs.
Mr. R. K. Dhawan(Standing Counsel for DDA), Ms. Nisha Dhawan, Mr. Pawan Karan Deo, Mr. V. K. Teng & Mr. K. R . Madhar, Advs.
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Richa Dhawan, Ms. Yashita Jain, Advs.
Adv Arpita Tripathi and Adv Nikhil Bhardwaj

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

27.01.2026

%

List on 29.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/DM